
                                           
                                           
                               IHSA Class 3A Sectional
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
                                           
                                   November 1, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    68  Elmhurst (York)                             (15:06.3  75:31.2 0:30.8)
==========================================================
  1      6  Patrick Hill            10   14:51.7
  2      7  Carter Olsen            12   14:56.3
  3     11  George Knott            10   15:08.4
  4     17  Harrison Manternach     11   15:12.3
  5     27  Michael Gurgone         10   15:22.5
  6   ( 31) Jacob McKillop          9    15:27.6
  7   ( 53) Anders Dochoff          11   15:46.9

  2.    85  Chicago (Lane)                              (15:06.0  75:29.6 0:50.2)
==========================================================
  1      2  Samuel Assefa           11   14:34.9
  2      5  Quinn Anderson          11   14:48.0
  3     19  Alexander Fitzpatrick   12   15:17.5
  4     29  Miles Trost             10   15:24.1
  5     30  Hugo Ayala              12   15:25.1
  6   ( 49) Tristan Wong            12   15:41.6
  7   ( 84) Gary Angelo             12   16:14.6

  3.    93  St. Charles (North)                         (15:10.1  75:50.2 0:55.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  Samuel Hill             11   14:32.9
  2     13  Logan Hitchings         11   15:10.4
  3     21  Christian Enger         11   15:18.2
  4     24  Matthew Russell         12   15:20.5
  5     34  Lucas Reed              12   15:28.2
  6   ( 41) John Tanig              10   15:32.9
  7   ( 48) Miles Dill              10   15:40.9

  4.   158  Batavia                                     (15:21.5  76:47.1 0:54.9)
==========================================================
  1      3  Edward Polaski          11   14:42.5
  2     28  Will Polaski            11   15:23.0
  3     39  Aaron Kernler           11   15:30.9
  4     42  Gavin Warpinski         12   15:33.3
  5     46  Matt Guiry              11   15:37.4
  6   ( 47) Luke Gianfrancesc       12   15:40.5
  7   ( 87) Peter Day               11   16:17.9

  5.   182  Chicago (Payton)                            (15:30.0  77:30.0 1:00.3)
==========================================================
  1      8  Tra'Monti Williams      12   15:00.6
  2     12  Declan Slavin           12   15:09.3
  3     22  Knox Winn               10   15:19.1
  4     69  Luis Urquiza            11   16:00.1
  5     71  Gus Berlinghof          11   16:00.9
  6   ( 89) John Falciglia          11   16:21.8
  7   (115) Ethan Jackson           12   17:08.1

  6.   184  Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)                  (15:26.9  77:14.3 1:21.2)
==========================================================
  1      4  Matt King               12   14:44.4
  2     16  Elliott Locke           12   15:11.0
  3     36  Luke Dupuy              12   15:28.8
  4     52  Nathan Ho               11   15:44.5
  5     76  Cole Mocko              10   16:05.6
  6   (104) Judah Cabral            11   16:37.8



  7   (117) Sam Roser               11   17:14.6

  7.   208  Huntley                                     (15:35.7  77:58.5 0:29.0)
==========================================================
  1     23  Joseph Sittler          9    15:19.6
  2     25  Nathan Sauber           12   15:20.6
  3     50  Andrew Raistrick        12   15:42.0
  4     54  Joseph Zawacki          9    15:47.7
  5     56  Mark Omoniyi            10   15:48.6
  6   ( 73) Brandon Thompson        11   16:01.4
  7   ( 96) Logan Barreto           12   16:27.5

  8.   228  Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest)                (15:38.7  78:13.5 1:00.4)
==========================================================
  1     10  Yonny Rafter            12   15:08.0
  2     33  Nick Houghton           11   15:27.7
  3     45  Julian St. Pierre       12   15:35.8
  4     63  David Schiff            12   15:53.6
  5     77  Brady Creel             12   16:08.4
  6   ( 92) Connor Harmon           11   16:24.3
  7   (103) Gus Singer              10   16:35.2

  9.   231  Wheaton (North)                             (15:40.1  78:20.1 0:41.5)
==========================================================
  1     18  Jack Sanders            12   15:16.3
  2     32  Judah Clark             11   15:27.6
  3     51  Matthew Joyce           12   15:44.5
  4     64  Logan Augustine         12   15:53.9
  5     66  Nathan Carroll          10   15:57.8
  6   ( 74) Daniel Xochitecatl      12   16:02.3
  7   (101) Levi Turner             11   16:33.4

 10.   237  Chicago (Mather)                            (15:41.2  78:25.7 1:15.1)
==========================================================
  1     14  Abdullahi Hussein       12   15:10.7
  2     26  Yacoub Fedjer           12   15:22.3
  3     35  Naode Abreha            10   15:28.4
  4     67  Natnal Tekle            10   15:58.5
  5     95  Abdirahman Mahad Guuled 10   16:25.8
  6   (110) Muhsin Ali              11   17:00.9
  7   (118) Chrisitiano Mendiola    12   17:22.6

 11.   284  Roselle (Lake Park)                         (15:50.0  79:09.7 1:07.3)
==========================================================
  1     15  Nick Zegger             12   15:10.9
  2     20  Nick Sheklarevski       12   15:18.1
  3     78  Rishab Kulkarni         11   16:08.8
  4     83  Joshua Wittig           9    16:13.7
  5     88  Brandon Arguello        11   16:18.2
  6   ( 94) Tim Dellaria            10   16:25.4
  7   ( 98) Michael Mazza           9    16:27.9

 12.   296  Wheaton (W. Warrenville South)              (15:49.9  79:09.1 0:31.8)
==========================================================
  1     40  Jack Barbieri           11   15:32.0
  2     43  Joey Mowrer             11   15:33.8
  3     68  Blake Bouris            10   15:59.3
  4     70  Liam Meyer              10   16:00.2
  5     75  Sam Walker              12   16:03.8
  6   ( 81) Jaxson Gucwa            9    16:11.3
  7   (108) Ethan Farrell           12   16:50.2

 13.   297  Rockton (Hononegah)                         (15:55.5  79:37.2 1:57.6)
==========================================================
  1      9  Landon Samuelson        12   15:05.4
  2     37  Jack McLarty            10   15:29.1
  3     38  Sam Castelli            12   15:30.6
  4     99  Oliver Filimonov        11   16:29.1
  5    114  Isaiah Mohnacky         12   17:03.0



  6   (119) Adam Vanschelven        11   17:24.1
  7   (120) Tyler Simpson           9    17:37.5

 14.   298  Chicago (DePaul College Prep)               (15:51.6  79:17.9 0:37.6)
==========================================================
  1     44  Sebastian Macias        12   15:35.8
  2     55  Jack Barnes             11   15:48.5
  3     57  Vincent Kelly           10   15:49.2
  4     60  Noah Kraszewski         10   15:51.0
  5     82  Ian Cromwell            11   16:13.4
  6   ( 91) Liam Donehoo            12   16:23.1
  7   ( 93) Taylor DeVar            9    16:25.1

 15.   411  Hampshire                                   (16:13.6  81:08.0 0:38.6)
==========================================================
  1     62  Hudson Cuplin           10   15:53.1
  2     79  Logan Legge             10   16:10.1
  3     80  Lucas Bailye            11   16:11.1
  4     90  Marcus Davis            12   16:22.0
  5    100  Lucas Pagan             11   16:31.7
  6   (105) Jaylen Person           9    16:41.2
  7   (116) Nigel Gay               11   17:11.9

 16.   429  Burlington (Central)                        (16:24.6  82:02.9 1:12.4)
==========================================================
  1     59  Brandon Pflug           11   15:50.0
  2     65  Dane Walikonis          10   15:56.2
  3     85  Venkata Anantha         10   16:15.0
  4    109  Charles Rohde           9    16:59.3
  5    111  Connor Polz             12   17:02.4
  6   (122) Brady Andersen          12   17:54.8
  7   (124) Aadi Sheth              12   18:04.3

 17.   435  Chicago (Jones)                             (16:19.3  81:36.1 0:54.9)
==========================================================
  1     58  Aedric Addington        12   15:49.3
  2     72  Nathan Garino           11   16:01.0
  3     97  Diego Magallanes        11   16:27.9
  4    102  Cesar Garcia            11   16:33.7
  5    106  Ignas Petrus            11   16:44.2
  6   (112) Matthew Richlen         11   17:02.9
  7   (113) Benjamin Smaroff        11   17:02.9

 18.   498  DeKalb                                      (16:57.8  84:48.7 2:02.5)
==========================================================
  1     61  Andy Duran              11   15:52.4
  2     86  Will Greer              9    16:17.6
  3    107  Felipe Hernandez        12   16:49.6
  4    121  Noah Thompson           11   17:54.2
  5    123  Timmy Durand            9    17:54.9
  6   (125) Max Foley               10   18:19.8
  7   (126) Isaiah Robiendo         9    18:24.8



                                           
                                           
                               IHSA Class 3A Sectional
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
                                           
                                   November 1, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl No.  Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 6275 Samuel Hill        11   St. Charles (North)          14:32.9  4:51 
    2    2 5943 Samuel Assefa      11   Chicago (Lane)               14:34.9  4:52 
    3    3 5849 Edward Polaski     11   Batavia                      14:42.5  4:55 
    4    4 6113 Matt King          12   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   14:44.4  4:55 
    5    5 5941 Quinn Anderson     11   Chicago (Lane)               14:48.0  4:56 
    6    6 6065 Patrick Hill       10   Elmhurst (York)              14:51.7  4:58 
    7    7 6070 Carter Olsen       12   Elmhurst (York)              14:56.3  4:59 
    8    8 5992 Tra'monti Williams 12   Chicago (Payton)             15:00.6  5:01 
    9    9 6219 Landon Samuelson   12   Rockton (Hononegah)          15:05.4  5:02 
   10      5826 Nathan Gundersen   11   Addison (A. Trail)           15:07.1  5:03 
   11   10 6192 Yonny Rafter       12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 15:08.0  5:03 
   12   11 6066 George Knott       10   Elmhurst (York)              15:08.4  5:03 
   13   12 5988 Declan Slavin      12   Chicago (Payton)             15:09.3  5:04 
   14   13 6276 Logan Hitchings    11   St. Charles (North)          15:10.4  5:04 
   15   14 5962 Abdullahi Hussein  12   Chicago (Mather)             15:10.7  5:04 
   16   15 6233 Nick Zegger        12   Roselle (Lake Park)          15:10.9  5:04 
   17   16 6114 Elliott Locke      12   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   15:11.0  5:04 
   18   17 6068 Harrison Manternac 11   Elmhurst (York)              15:12.3  5:05 
   19      5828 Joseph Bagnuolo    12   Bartlett                     15:12.6  5:05 
   20   18 6296 Jack Sanders       12   Wheaton (North)              15:16.3  5:06 
   21   19 5946 Alexander Fitzpatr 12   Chicago (Lane)               15:17.5  5:06 
   22   20 6230 Nick Sheklarevski  12   Roselle (Lake Park)          15:18.1  5:07 
   23   21 6273 Christian Enger    11   St. Charles (North)          15:18.2  5:07 
   24   22 5994 Knox Winn          10   Chicago (Payton)             15:19.1  5:07 
   25   23 6164 Joseph Sittler     9    Huntley                      15:19.6  5:07 
   26   24 6279 Matthew Russell    12   St. Charles (North)          15:20.5  5:07 
   27   25 6163 Nathan Sauber      12   Huntley                      15:20.6  5:07 
   28   26 5959 Yacoub Fedjer      12   Chicago (Mather)             15:22.3  5:08 
   29   27 6063 Michael Gurgone    10   Elmhurst (York)              15:22.5  5:08 
   30   28 5850 Will Polaski       11   Batavia                      15:23.0  5:08 
   31   29 5953 Miles Trost        10   Chicago (Lane)               15:24.1  5:09 
   32   30 5944 Hugo Ayala         12   Chicago (Lane)               15:25.1  5:09 
   33   31 6069 Jacob McKillop     9    Elmhurst (York)              15:27.6  5:10 
   34   32 6289 Judah Clark        11   Wheaton (North)              15:27.6  5:10 
   35   33 6189 Nick Houghton      11   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 15:27.7  5:10 
   36   34 6278 Lucas Reed         12   St. Charles (North)          15:28.2  5:10 
   37   35 5956 Naode Abreha       10   Chicago (Mather)             15:28.4  5:10 
   38   36 6108 Luke Dupuy         12   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   15:28.8  5:10 
   39   37 6216 Jack McLarty       10   Rockton (Hononegah)          15:29.1  5:10 
   40   38 6212 Sam Castelli       12   Rockton (Hononegah)          15:30.6  5:11 
   41   39 5847 Aaron Kernler      11   Batavia                      15:30.9  5:11 
   42   40 6313 Jack Barbieri      11   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 15:32.0  5:11 
   43      6074 Athan Chiappetta   10   Franklin Park-Northlake (Ley 15:32.5  5:11 
   44   41 6281 John Tanig         10   St. Charles (North)          15:32.9  5:11 
   45   42 5854 Gavin Warpinski    12   Batavia                      15:33.3  5:12 
   46   43 6320 Joey Mowrer        11   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 15:33.8  5:12 
   47   44 5910 Sebastian Macias   12   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 15:35.8  5:12 
   48   45 6196 Julian St. Pierre  12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 15:35.8  5:12 
   49   46 5846 Matt Guiry         11   Batavia                      15:37.4  5:13 
   50      6076 Joshua Sandi       12   Franklin Park-Northlake (Ley 15:37.4  5:13 
   51   47 5845 Luke Gianfrancesc  12   Batavia                      15:40.5  5:14 
   52   48 6272 Miles Dill         10   St. Charles (North)          15:40.9  5:14 
   53   49 5954 Tristan Wong       12   Chicago (Lane)               15:41.6  5:14 
   54      6260 Michael Wilson     12   St. Charles (East)           15:41.7  5:14 
   55   50 6162 Andrew Raistrick   12   Huntley                      15:42.0  5:14 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl No.  Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      6010 Ethan Petrillo     12   Chicago (St. Ignatius Colleg 15:43.8  5:15 
   57   51 6293 Matthew Joyce      12   Wheaton (North)              15:44.5  5:15 
   58   52 6112 Nathan Ho          11   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   15:44.5  5:15 
   59   53 6062 Anders Dochoff     11   Elmhurst (York)              15:46.9  5:16 
   60   54 6166 Joseph Zawacki     9    Huntley                      15:47.7  5:16 
   61   55 5900 Jack Barnes        11   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 15:48.5  5:17 
   62   56 6161 Mark Omoniyi       10   Huntley                      15:48.6  5:17 
   63      6075 David Ferrer       10   Franklin Park-Northlake (Ley 15:48.6  5:17 
   64   57 5908 Vincent Kelly      10   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 15:49.2  5:17 
   65   58 5915 Aedric Addington   12   Chicago (Jones)              15:49.3  5:17 
   66   59 5880 Brandon Pflug      11   Burlington (Central)         15:50.0  5:17 
   67   60 5909 Noah Kraszewski    10   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 15:51.0  5:17 
   68   61 6030 Andy Duran         11   DeKalb                       15:52.4  5:18 
   69   62 6134 Hudson Cuplin      10   Hampshire                    15:53.1  5:18 
   70   63 6193 David Schiff       12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 15:53.6  5:18 
   71   64 6286 Logan Augustine    12   Wheaton (North)              15:53.9  5:18 
   72   65 5884 Dane Walikonis     10   Burlington (Central)         15:56.2  5:19 
   73   66 6288 Nathan Carroll     10   Wheaton (North)              15:57.8  5:20 
   74   67 5967 Natnal Tekle       10   Chicago (Mather)             15:58.5  5:20 
   75   68 6314 Blake Bouris       10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 15:59.3  5:20 
   76   69 5989 Luis Urquiza       11   Chicago (Payton)             16:00.1  5:20 
   77   70 6319 Liam Meyer         10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 16:00.2  5:21 
   78   71 5984 Gus Berlinghof     11   Chicago (Payton)             16:00.9  5:21 
   79   72 5919 Nathan Garino      11   Chicago (Jones)              16:01.0  5:21 
   80   73 6165 Brandon Thompson   11   Huntley                      16:01.4  5:21 
   81   74 6298 Daniel Xochitecatl 12   Wheaton (North)              16:02.3  5:21 
   82   75 6324 Sam Walker         12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 16:03.8  5:22 
   83   76 6115 Cole Mocko         10   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   16:05.6  5:22 
   84      6258 John Rigali        10   St. Charles (East)           16:05.8  5:22 
   85   77 6186 Brady Creel        12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 16:08.4  5:23 
   86   78 6228 Rishab Kulkarni    11   Roselle (Lake Park)          16:08.8  5:23 
   87   79 6139 Logan Legge        10   Hampshire                    16:10.1  5:24 
   88   80 6133 Lucas Bailye       11   Hampshire                    16:11.1  5:24 
   89   81 6316 Jaxson Gucwa       9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 16:11.3  5:24 
   90   82 5902 Ian Cromwell       11   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 16:13.4  5:25 
   91   83 6232 Joshua Wittig      9    Roselle (Lake Park)          16:13.7  5:25 
   92      6168 Tyler Buetsch      11   Machesney Park (Harlem)      16:14.0  5:25 
   93   84 5942 Gary Angelo        12   Chicago (Lane)               16:14.6  5:25 
   94   85 5871 Venkata Anantha    10   Burlington (Central)         16:15.0  5:25 
   95      6169 James Gallagher    11   Machesney Park (Harlem)      16:17.0  5:26 
   96   86 6034 Will Greer         9    DeKalb                       16:17.6  5:26 
   97   87 5843 Peter Day          11   Batavia                      16:17.9  5:26 
   98   88 6224 Brandon Arguello   11   Roselle (Lake Park)          16:18.2  5:27 
   99   89 5986 John Falciglia     11   Chicago (Payton)             16:21.8  5:28 
  100   90 6135 Marcus Davis       12   Hampshire                    16:22.0  5:28 
  101   91 5904 Liam Donehoo       12   Chicago (DePaul College Prep 16:23.1  5:28 
  102   92 6188 Connor Harmon      11   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 16:24.3  5:29 
  103   93 5903 Taylor Devar       9    Chicago (DePaul College Prep 16:25.1  5:29 
  104   94 6226 Tim Dellaria       10   Roselle (Lake Park)          16:25.4  5:29 
  105   95 5964 Abdirahman Mahad G 10   Chicago (Mather)             16:25.8  5:29 
  106   96 6157 Logan Barreto      12   Huntley                      16:27.5  5:30 
  107   97 5920 Diego Magallanes   11   Chicago (Jones)              16:27.9  5:30 
  108   98 6229 Michael Mazza      9    Roselle (Lake Park)          16:27.9  5:30 
  109   99 6213 Oliver Filimonov   11   Rockton (Hononegah)          16:29.1  5:30 
  110  100 6141 Lucas Pagan        11   Hampshire                    16:31.7  5:31 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl No.  Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
  111      6259 Dominic Strada     10   St. Charles (East)           16:32.6  5:31 
  112  101 6297 Levi Turner        11   Wheaton (North)              16:33.4  5:32 
  113  102 5918 Cesar Garcia       11   Chicago (Jones)              16:33.7  5:32 
  114  103 6194 Gus Singer         10   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 16:35.2  5:32 
  115  104 6105 Judah Cabral       11   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   16:37.8  5:33 
  116  105 6142 Jaylen Person      9    Hampshire                    16:41.2  5:34 
  117  106 5921 Ignas Petrus       11   Chicago (Jones)              16:44.2  5:35 
  118  107 6035 Felipe Hernandez   12   DeKalb                       16:49.6  5:37 
  119  108 6315 Ethan Farrell      12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 16:50.2  5:37 
  120      6248 Micah Lindsey      10   South Elgin                  16:55.7  5:39 
  121  109 5882 Charles Rohde      9    Burlington (Central)         16:59.3  5:40 
  122      6199 Lucas Molina       10   Rockford (Guilford)          16:59.4  5:40 
  123  110 5957 Muhsin Ali         11   Chicago (Mather)             17:00.9  5:41 
  124      6198 Alexander Brockwel 9    Rockford (Guilford)          17:01.4  5:41 
  125  111 5881 Connor Polz        12   Burlington (Central)         17:02.4  5:41 
  126  112 5922 Matthew Richlen    11   Chicago (Jones)              17:02.9  5:41 
  127  113 5924 Benjamin Smaroff   11   Chicago (Jones)              17:02.9  5:41 
  128  114 6217 Isaiah Mohnacky    12   Rockton (Hononegah)          17:03.0  5:41 
  129  115 5987 Ethan Jackson      12   Chicago (Payton)             17:08.1  5:43 
  130  116 6136 Nigel Gay          11   Hampshire                    17:11.9  5:44 
  131  117 6117 Sam Roser          11   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   17:14.6  5:45 
  132  118 5965 Chrisitiano Mendio 12   Chicago (Mather)             17:22.6  5:48 
  133  119 6222 Adam Vanschelven   11   Rockton (Hononegah)          17:24.1  5:49 
  134  120 6220 Tyler Simpson      9    Rockton (Hononegah)          17:37.5  5:53 
  135  121 6042 Noah Thompson      11   DeKalb                       17:54.2  5:59 
  136  122 5872 Brady Andersen     12   Burlington (Central)         17:54.8  5:59 
  137  123 6031 Timmy Durand       9    DeKalb                       17:54.9  5:59 
  138  124 5883 Aadi Sheth         12   Burlington (Central)         18:04.3  6:02 
  139  125 6032 Max Foley          10   DeKalb                       18:19.8  6:07 
  140  126 6040 Isaiah Robiendo    9    DeKalb                       18:24.8  6:09 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


